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State Secretary to Minister for Climate and the
Environment

Daniel Westlén, State
Secretary to Minister for
Climate and the
Environment Romina

Ministry of Climate and Enterprise

Party Pourmokhtari.
Photo: Johannes
Liberal Party Frandsen/Government Offices

of Sweden

Areas of responsibility

e Climate
e Environment

Education

-2007 Degree of Doctor of Philosophy
in Science, KTH Royal Institute of
Technology

-2005 Degree of Licentiate of Science,
KTH Royal Institute of
Technology

-2001 Degree of Master of Science in

Engineering (Engineering
Physics), KTH Royal Institute of
Technology

Positions and assignments

2022- State Secretary, Ministry of
Climate and Enterprise

2020-2022 Liberal Party Secretariat, Riksdag
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2017-2020

2016-2017

2014-2016
2007-2014

2018-2020

2006-2018

Biografi

Vattenfall AB

Swedish Nuclear Fuel and Waste
Management Company

Forsmarks Kraftgrupp AB

Vattenfall AB

Director, Swedish Centre for
Nuclear Technology

Council Member, Swedish
Association of Graduate
Engineers

Daniel Westlén was born in 1976 and lives in Stockholm.
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