CV Daniel Westlén

Publicerad 26 september 2024

State Secretary to Minister for Climate and the Environment

Ministry of Climate and Enterprise



Liberal Party



Daniel Westlén, State Secretary to Minister for Climate and the Environment Romina Pourmokhtari.

Photo: Johannes Frandsen/Government Offices of Sweden

Areas of responsibility

- Climate
- Environment

Education

-2007	Degree of Doctor of Philosophy in Science, KTH Royal Institute of Technology
-2005	Degree of Licentiate of Science, KTH Royal Institute of Technology
-2001	Degree of Master of Science in Engineering (Engineering Physics), KTH Royal Institute of Technology

Positions and assignments

2022-	State Secretary, Ministry of Climate and Enterprise
2020-2022	Liberal Party Secretariat, Riksdag



2017-2020	Vattenfall AB
2016-2017	Swedish Nuclear Fuel and Waste Management Company
2014-2016	Forsmarks Kraftgrupp AB
2007-2014	Vattenfall AB
2018-2020	Director, Swedish Centre for Nuclear Technology
2006-2018	Council Member, Swedish Association of Graduate Engineers

Biografi

Daniel Westlén was born in 1976 and lives in Stockholm.